s : ‘ Amendment No. 536
’ March 29, 1989

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Conpensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following revisions and abolitions: Amendment Codes 536-1
through 536-3 effective immediately; Amendment Code 536-4 effective Juty 1,
1988; Amendment Code 536-5 effective January 24, 1989; Amendment Code 536-6
effective December 19, 1988; Amendment Codes 536-7 through 536-9 effective imme-
diately; Amendment Code 536-10 effective February 13, 1989; Amendment Codes
536-11 through 536-29 effective immediately.

Amend - ‘ FROM T0

ment Class Pay Pay
Code Code Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications
and Pay Ranges:

536-1 217
From: 01351 Communications Operations 35 B
Specialist 1
To: . 01350 Communications Operations 33 B
Specialist Trainee
01351 Communications. Operations 35 B
Specialist 1
/%9
536-2 4
From: 72060 Criminalist 1 36 S
To: 72060 Criminalist 1 36 S
72061 Forensic Scientist Trainee 36 S
72062 Forensic Scientist 1 39 )
536-3 /2 7%
From: 72070 Criminalist 2 41 S
To: 72070 Criminalist 2 41 S
72063 Forensic Scientist 2 42 S
Revision'in Code, Title, and Pay Range:
536-4
From: 0251p Liquor Store General Manager 3 17 M
To: 02510 Liquor Store General Manager 3A 17 M
02511 Liquor Store General Manager 3B - 18 M
02512 Liquor Store General Manager 3C : 18 M
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Amend -~ FROM 10
ment  Class Pay Pay
Code Code Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule
Revision in Pay Range:

y 124 % '
536-5 02700 Executive Director, Governor's 42 B 46 B

oA Council on the Hispanic Community

2

536-6 08530 Director of Program Development 52 B 53 B

and Management, Transportation

Revisions in Codes, Titles, and Specifications:

536-7 .
From: O0l63A Computer Systems Analyst 3 4] B
(Design)
0163B Camputer Systems Analyst 3 41 B
(Planning)
To: 0163A Computer Systems Analyst 3 41 B
i (Design)
0163B Computer Systems Analyst 3 41 B
(Planning)
01625 Computer Systems Analyst Supervisor 4] B
536-8 '
From: 0164A Computer Systems Analyst 4 45 B
(Design)
0164B Computer Systems Analyst 4 45 B
(Planning)
To: 0164A Computer Systems Analyst 4 ' 45 B -
(Design)
0164B Computer Systems Analyst 4 45 B
{(Planning)

01655 Computer Systems Analyst Consultant 45 B
Revisions in Titles and Specifications: |

536-9
From: 12910 Director of Construction and
Maintenance, Public Welfare

To: 12910 Facilities Management Director, DPW

536-10 .

From: 16450 Strategic Planning Director,
Transportation

To: 16450 Director, Bureau of Transportation

Systems Performance
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Public Health Executive 3

Amend-

ment Class

Code Code Class Title
536-11

From: 34650

To: 34650

536-12
536-13
536-14
536-15
536-16
536-17
536-18

536-19
536-20
536-21
536-22

536-23
536-24

536-25
536-26

536-27
536-28
536-29
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Abotitions:

02960
04990
05570
05590
06920
08700
14100

24510
24870
28010
36270

41090
43510

43530
43570

48850
51540
94600

of 4 Pages

Executive Assistant to the
Secretary of Health

State Police Communications Manager

Military Personnel Officer

‘Director of Minority Affairs, DGS

Agricultural Planning and Research Coordinator
Manpower Technician
SpeciaI'Assistant to the Insurance Commissioner

Assistant Director, Bureau
of Community Environmental Contro]l

Educational Subsidy Research Consultant
State College President
Instructor 1

Director of Public Health
Research and Bijostatistics

Chief of Field Operations, Aging

Director of Operations, Children
Youth and Families

Children, Youth and Families Policy
and Program Development Director

Children, Youth and Families
Special Project Manager

Public Welfare Officer
Chief, Feed and Fertilizer Inspection

Dredging and Maintenance Operations Manager




EXECUTIVE BOARD
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Governor
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" Secretary of Public Welfare

A

Secretary of General Services
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