RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following revisions and abolitions: Amendment Codes 536-1 through 536-3 effective immediately; Amendment Code 536-4 effective July 1, 1988; Amendment Code 536-5 effective January 24, 1989; Amendment Code 536-6 effective December 19, 1988; Amendment Codes 536-7 through 536-9 effective immediately; Amendment Code 536-10 effective February 13, 1989; Amendment Codes 536-11 through 536-29 effective immediately.

Amend- ment Class			FROM Pay		<u>T0</u>			
<u>Code</u>	Code	<u>Class Title</u>		& Schedule	Pay <u>Range</u>	& Schedule		
Revision Pa	ay Range					···		
536-1	3/29/89							
From:	01351	Communications Operations Specialist 1	35	В				
To:	01350	Communications Operations Specialist Trainee			33	В		
	01351	Communications Operations Specialist 1			35	В		
536 -2	3/29/89	,						
From:	72060	Criminalist 1	36	S		•		
To:	72060 72061 72062	Criminalist 1 Forensic Scientist Trainee Forensic Scientist 1			36 36 39	\$ \$ \$		
	3/29/39					J		
From:	72070	Criminalist 2	41	S				
To:	72070 72063	Criminalist 2 Forensic Scientist 2			41 42	S S		
Revision in Code, Title, and Pay Range:								
536 -4		·						
From:	02510	Liquor Store General Manager 3	17	M				
To:	02510 02511 02512	Liquor Store General Manager 3 Liquor Store General Manager 3 Liquor Store General Manager 3	В		17 18 18	. М М М		

Page 1 of 4 Pages

Amend-		FROM		<u>T0</u>				
ment <u>Code</u>	Class Code	Class Title	Pay Range	& Schedule	Pay Range &	Schedule		
Revision in Pay Range:								
536 -5	02700	Executive Director, Governor' Council on the Hispanic Comm		В	46	В		
536-6	12/19/8 ⁸ 08530	Director of Program Developme and Management, Transportation		В	53	В		
<u>Revisi</u>	ons in	Codes, Titles, and Specification	ons:					
536-7								
From:	0163A	Computer Systems Analyst 3 (Design)	41	В				
	0163B	Computer Systems Analyst 3 (Planning)	41	В				
To:	0163A	Computer Systems Analyst 3 (Design)			41	В		
	0163B	Computer Systems Analyst 3 (Planning)			41	В		
	01625	Computer Systems Analyst Super	rvisor		41	В		
536 <i>-</i> 8		·						
From:	0164A	Computer Systems Analyst 4 (Design)	45	В				
	0164B	Computer Systems Analyst 4 (Planning)	45	В				
To:	0164A	Computer Systems Analyst 4 (Design)			45	В .		
	0164B	Computer Systems Analyst 4			45	В		
	01655	(Planning) Computer Systems Analyst Consu	ultant		45	В		
Revisions in Titles and Specifications:								
536-9 From:	12910	Director of Construction and Maintenance, Public Welfare						
To:	12910	Facilities Management Director	, DPW					
536-10 From:	16450	Strategic Planning Director, Transportation						
To:	16450	Director, Bureau of Transporta Systems Performance	ation					

Page 2 of 4 Pages

Amend-		March 29, 1989
ment Code	Class	Class Title
536-11 From:	34650	Public Health Executive 3
To:	34650	Executive Assistant to the Secretary of Health
<u>Abolit</u>	ions:	
536-12	02960	State Police Communications Manager
536-13	04990	Military Personnel Officer
536 -14	05570	'Director of Minority Affairs, DGS
536 -15	05590	Agricultural Planning and Research Coordinator
536 -16	06920	Manpower Technician
536-17	08700	Special Assistant to the Insurance Commissioner
536-18	14100	Assistant Director, Bureau of Community Environmental Control
536-19	24510	Educational Subsidy Research Consultant
536 - 20	24870	State College President
536 -21	28010	Instructor 1
536 -22	36270	Director of Public Health Research and Biostatistics
536-23	41090	Chief of Field Operations, Aging
536-24	43510	Director of Operations, Children Youth and Families
536-25	43530	Children, Youth and Families Policy and Program Development Director
536 -26	43570	Children, Youth and Families Special Project Manager
536 - 27	48850	Public Welfare Officer
536 <i>-</i> 28	51540	Chief, Feed and Fertilizer Inspection
536 -29	94600	Dredging and Maintenance Operations Manager

Page 3 of 4 Pages

Secretary

Robert Dasey
Governor

Amend, 536

Secretary of the commonwealth

Secretary of Community Affairs

Insurance commissioner

Secretary of Public Welfare

Bavid L Januetta
Secretary of General Services